



Croatian Financial Services Supervisory Agency Miramarska Street 24b 10000 Zagreb

Zagreb Stock Exchange Inc. Ivana Lučića Street 20a 10000 Zagreb

Zagreb, 15th April 2019.

Subject: Information on Sales of Stocks of Končar — Household Appliances Inc., Zagreb

Končar – Electrical Industry Inc. Zagreb, as the Issuer whose securities are listed in the official market, announces the change made in its Company Končar – Household Appliances Inc. Zagreb within the frames of restructuring and on the basis of decisions made by the Managing and Supervisory Boards of Končar – Electrical Industry Inc. Zagreb.

Končar - Electrical Industry Inc. Zagreb, as a Seller, made Agreements on Sales and Transfer of Stocks of Končar – Household Appliances Inc. with 123 Buyers from 1st to 5th April, 2019, selling all the socks whose transfers have been in due course on security accounts in the information system of the Central Depository and Clearing Company Inc. (SKDD d.d.).

With stated transactions, the Končar Group emphasises concentration on its core business activities. Končar – Electrical Industry Inc. Zagreb expects from the stated transactions to influence positively the profitability of the Končar Group business operations during the following time period.

Managing Board

Končar - Elektroindustrija d.d., Fallerovo šetalište 22, 10000 Zagreb, Hrvatska, www.koncar.hr

Predsjednik Nadzornog odbora: Petar Vlaić; Uprava: Darinko Bago; predsjednik, Gordan Kolak zamjenik Predsjednika, Miki Huljić, Marina Kralj Miliša, Miroslav Poljak; članovi Registrirano: Trgovački sud Zagreb, MBS 0800409036, Žiro račun: Zagrebačka banka d.d., poslovni račun broj 2360000-1101376107, MB: 3282635, OIB: 45050126417